SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 7 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert the following:
- 3 "B.(1) If the member has a surviving spouse, <u>a</u> child or children who are
 4 minors, have a disability, or are mentally incapacitated, <u>or both a surviving spouse</u>
 5 <u>and a child or children</u>, the amount of the total"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 7 On page 3, line 18, change "and children" to "and <u>any</u> children"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert the following:

10"(2) If the member has a surviving spouse, a child or children who are11minors, have a disability, or are mentally incapacitated, or both a surviving12spouse and a child or children, and the member is"

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 3, line 28, change "children" to "any children"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 4, line 12, change "Section 29(E)(5)(b)" to "Section 29(F)"